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1 Agha, Maxwell C. 1882021 1/13/2021
Banker’s Hill Law Firm

160 Thorn St.
San Diego, CA 92103

(619) 230-0330 maxwell.agha@bhlflaw.com CA 153625
Civil litigation, workers’ 

compensation,
 immigration, family, bankruptcy 

Not available

2 Alexander, Kevin W. 1402018 2/21/2018 Not available Not available Not available CA 175204 Not available Not available

3 Alther, Dorothy 182008 11/5/2008
California Indian Legal Services

609 S. Escondido Blvd.
Escondido, CA 92025

(760) 746-8941 dalther@calindian.org CA 140960 Federal Indian Not available

4 Appleby, Ryan S. 1792020 9/15/2020 Not available Not available Not available CA 293008 Not available Not available

5 Arter, Lee C. 1202014 2/10/2014
Law Offices of Lee C. Arter, APC

3701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 535
 Los Angeles, CA 90010

(213) 384-9533 lee@lawyerlee.com CA 145991 Personal injury Not available

6 Barton, Robert 2042021 12/5/2021
Holland & Knight LLP
400 S. Hope St., Fl. 8

Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 896-2503 robert.barton@hklaw.com

CA 269455
MN 393050
WI 1103212

San Manuel 9

Trust and estate, conservatorship Not available

7 Bergin, Patrick R. 1442018 4/2/2018
Peebles Kidder Bergin & Robinson LLP

2020 L St., Ste. 250
Sacramento, CA 95811

(916) 441-2700 pbergin@ndnlaw.com CA 269672 Federal Indian, litigation Not available

8 Bigknife, Tuari N. 1172013 1/22/2012

Office of the Attorney General
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

5005 Willows Rd., Ste. 213
Alpine, CA 91901

(619) 659-1710 tbigknife@viejas.com CA 200625
Federal Indian, 

commercial and business litigation
Not available

9 Bill, Janet K. 1922021 4/1/2021 Not available Not available Not available CA 333499 Not available Not available

10 Black, Jason N. 1622019 9/6/2019
Black + Deen LLP

1620 Fifth Ave., Ste. 875
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 786-5807 jason@blackdeenlaw.com CA 256261
Litigation, tribal, 

employment, personal injury
Not available

11 Blackstone-Gardner, Ryan G. 1252014 7/10/2014
Greene & Roberts LLP

402 West Broadway, Ste. 1025
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 398-3400 rbg@greeneroberts.com CA 208816 Employment, intellectual property Not available

12 Brauns, Nicholas D. 1482018 5/29/2018
Higgs, Fletcher & Mack LLP 

401 W. A St., Ste. 2600 
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 236-1551 braunsn@higgslaw.com CA 257694 Business litigation, personal injury Not available
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13 Corrales, Jr., Manuel 1302015 4/7/2015
17140 Bernardo Center Dr., Ste. 358 

San Diego, CA 92128
(858) 521-0634 mannycorrales@yahoo.com

CA 117647 
UT 3781 
NM 3744

Civil trial litigation Not available

14 Costa, Erica 1392018 12/21/2017 Not available Not available Not available CA 317744 Not available Not available

15 Cueto, Victor M. 1982021 6/1/2021
Law Offices of Victor M. Cueto 

2700 N. Main St., Ste. 1040 
Santa Ana, CA 92705

(714) 835-7676 victor@victorcuetolaw.com CA 127195
Criminal defense, immigration, 

family, personal injury
Not available

16 Doren, Richard J. 1782020 9/15/2020 Not available Not available Not available CA 124666 Not available Not available

17 Ducheneaux, Nicole E. 1952021 4/9/2021
Big Fire Law & Policy Group, LLP

1404 Fort Crook Rd. S.
Bellevue, NE 68005

(402) 983-9481 nducheneaux@bigfirelaw.com
NE 25386                                  
MT 9155

Federal Indian and tribal, federal 
administrative, federal regulatory, 

complex commercial, environmental, 
constitutional, religious freedom, 

Not available

18 Duke, David W. 1672019 10/18/2019
Law Office of D.W. Duke

41593 Winchester Rd. Ste. 200
Temecula, CA 92590

(951) 265-1756 duke@duke-law.org CA 120529 Real estate, personal injury Not available

19 Echevestre, Nicolas J. 2002021 9/10/2021
Greene & Roberts LLP

402 West Broadway, Ste. 1025
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 398-3400 nechevestre@greeneroberts.com CA 273747
Employment, civil litigation, 

commercial litigation
Not available

20 Eldred, Madeleine 2052021 12/5/2021
Holland & Knight LLP
400 S. Hope St., Fl. 8

Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 896-2543 madeleine.eldred@hklaw.com CA 335690 Private wealth service Not available

21 Feldman, Glenn M. 1842020 11/6/2020
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

8355 E. Hartford Dr., Ste. 202 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

(480) 682-4312 glenn.feldman@procopio.com AZ 010867 Federal Indian Not available

22 Fisher, Paula M. 622010 6/2/2010
Paula M. Fisher, Attorney at Law, P.C.

201 S. University Ave.
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

(989) 773-5878 paula@paulafisherlawfirm.com MI P60959 Family, criminal defense, tribal Not available

23 Gonnella, Joseph A. 1472018 6/1/2018
Higgs, Fletcher & Mack LLP 

401 W. A St., Ste. 2600 
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 236-1551 gonnellaj@higgslaw.com CA 306619 Business ligitation Not available

24 Hart, Stephen M. 1082012 7/31/2012
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 

201 E. Washington St., Ste. 1200
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 262-5787 shart@lrrc.com AZ 010273 Tribal, gaming Not available
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25 Hoddy, Lori A. 1062012 6/6/2012
Law Office of Lori A. Hoddy, Inc., APLC

2221 Camino Del Rio S., Ste. 307
San Diego, CA 92108

(619) 665-6265 lahoddylaw@gmail.com CA 222599 Family Not available

26 Hoffman, Matthew A. 1802020 9/15/2020 Not available Not available Not available CA 227351 Not available Not available

27 Jamieson, Stephen A. 692010 7/2/2010
Solomon, Saltsman & Jamieson

426 Culver Blvd.
Playa Del Rey, CA 90293

(310) 822-9848 sjamieson@ssjlaw.com
CA 115805 
WI 1099939 
MI P83257

Indian gaming, sovereignty, liquor Not available

28 Jones, Allison L. 1412018 2/21/2018 Not available Not available Not available CA 162976 Not available Not available

29 Karnas, M. David 1582019 6/18/2019
Karnas Law Firm, P.C.

565 S. 4th Ave.
Yuma, AZ 85364

(928) 723-0088 karnas@karnaslaw.com AZ 013728 Personal injury Not available

30 Karp, Steven M. 1102012 11/21/2012
Law Offices of Lee C. Arter, APC

3701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 535
 Los Angeles, CA 90010

(213) 384-9533 steve@lawyerlee.com CA 71224 Tort Not available

31 Kimber, Anna S. 1512018 10/31/2018
Law Office of Anna Kimber

 8303 Mount Vernon St. 
Lemon Grove, CA 91945

(619) 589-5309 sports111@aol.com CA 190699 Federal Indian, employment Not available

32 Kroll, Ryan M. 1872021 1/8/2021
Solomon Saltsman & Jamieson

426 Culver Blvd.
Playa del Rey, CA 90293

(310) 822-9848 rkroll@ssjlaw.com

CA 235204 
OR 121942 
WA 45621 

AK 2007061

Litigation, gaming, 
administrative, land use, 

employment, personal injury
Not available

33 Le, Uyen D. 1352016 10/14/2016

Office of the Attorney General
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

5005 Willows Rd., Ste. 213
Alpine, CA 91901

(619) 659-5468 ule@viejas.com CA 243118 Not available Not available

34 Leigh, Rovianne A. 822011 2/9/2011 Not available Not available Not available
CA 239035                                  
HI 008630

Not available Not available

35 Llerandi, Gabriel S. 1372016 10/11/2016

Office of the Attorney General
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

5005 Willows Rd., Ste. 213
Alpine, CA 91901

(619) 659-2504 gllerandi@viejas.com CA 317703 Government Not available

36 Madrigal, Eugene 462009 8/12/2009
28581 Old Town Front St., Ste. 208

Temecula, CA 92590
(951) 695-7080 eugenemadrigal@yahoo.com CA 90429 Federal Indian Not available
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37 Meza, Noel J. 2012021 9/10/2021
Greene & Roberts LLP

402 West Broadway, Ste. 1025
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 398-3400 nmeza@greeneroberts.com CA 331169
Employment, tort, civil litigation, 
commercial litigation, insurance, 

retail and hospitality
Not available

38 McCool, Calandra S. 1932021 4/1/2021
Big Fire Law & Policy Group, LLP

1404 Fort Crook Rd. S.
Bellevue, NE 68005

(402) 999-9597 cmccool@bigfirelaw.com
CA 239035                                  
OK 34056

American Indian Not available

39 Milberg, Frederic J. 1742020 7/2/2020
Milberg & De Phillips, PC

 2163 Newcastle Ave., Ste. 200 
Cardiff, CA 92007

(760) 943-7103 fjmilberg@surflaw.net CA 71954
Personal injury, workers’ 

compensation, civil litigation
Not available

40 Miller, Cecilia O. 1752020 7/31/2020 Not available Not available Not available CA 211111 Not available Not available

41 Paris, Eric D. 1662019 10/11/2019
The Paris Firm

15335 Fairfield Ranch Rd., Ste. 150
Chino Hills, CA 91709

(909) 469-5127 firm@theparisfirm.com CA 147836 Personal injury Not available

42 Patterson, Kerry K. 1092012 8/1/2012
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

525 B St., Ste. 2200
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 515-3295 kerry.patterson@procopio.com AZ 021275 Federal Indian, real estate Not available

43 Peagler, Jordan W. 1572019 5/10/2019
MKP Law Group, LLP

468 N. Camden Dr., Ste. 200
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

(310) 285-5353 jpeagler@mkplawgroup.com CA 300026 Civil litigation, personal injury Not available

44 Quinlan, Sheila 2032021 9/16/2021
California Indian Legal Services

609 S. Escondido Blvd.
Escondido, CA 92025

(760) 746-8941 squinlan@calindian.org CA 228602 Criminal, appellate, federal Indian Not available

45 Roberts, Daniel G. 1912021 2/22/2021
Quarles & Brady LLP
2 North Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85003

(602) 229-5421 daniel.roberts@quarles.com AZ 033273 Litigation, commercial litigation Not available

46 Roberts, Jeffrey T. 1732020 2/27/2020
The Roberts Law Firm

4440 Von Karman Ave., Ste. 350
Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 719-6885 jroberts@robertslawfirm.net CA 186426 Personal injury Not available

47 Roberts, Maria C. 302009 5/2/2008
Greene & Roberts LLP

402 West Broadway, Ste. 1025
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 398-3400 mroberts@greeneroberts.com CA 137907 Civil litigation, employment Not available

48 Robinson, Michael A. 1602019 5/29/2019
Peebles Kidder Bergin & Robinson LLP

2020 L St., Ste. 250
Sacramento, CA 95811

(916) 441-2700 mrobinson@ndnlaw.com CA 214666 Federal Indian Not available
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49 Rossi, Daniel A. 1892021 1/13/2021 Not available Not available Not available
CA 302814                                  
FL 116205

Not available Not available

50 Rutman, Keith H. 252008 12/15/2008
Keith H. Rutman, Attorney at Law

501 W. Broadway, Ste. 1650
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 237-9072 krutman@krutmanlaw.com CA 144175 Criminal, business Not available

51 Samouris, Phillip C. 1122012 12/14/2012
Higgs, Fletcher & Mack LLP

401 W. A St., Ste. 2600
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 236-1551 samouris@higgslaw.com CA 163303
Federal Indian, 

intellectual property
Not available

52 Sarian, Ronald N. 1972021 5/19/2021
Constangy, Brooks, Smith & Prophete LLP 

2029 Century Park E., Ste. 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 256-3851 rsarian@constangy.com CA 124973
Business ligitation, in-house 

corporate
Not available

53 Selfridge, Alexandra N. 1762020 7/31/2020 Not available Not available Not available CA 247063 Not available Not available

54 Shapiro, Jay B. 1382016 12/20/2016 Not available Not available Not available CA 224100 Not available Not available

55 Simon, Aviva 1562019 3/27/2019 Not available Not available Not available CA 324220 Not available Not available

56 Sorilla, Fredrick A. 1362016 10/11/2016

Office of the Attorney General
Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians

5005 Willows Rd., Ste. 213
Alpine, CA 91901

(619) 659-2575 fsorilla@viejas.com CA 156897 Contract, litigation Not available

57 Strommer, Geoffrey D. 642010 5/25/2010
Hobbs, Straus, Dean & Walker, LLP

215 SW Washington St., Ste. 200
Portland, OR 97204

(503) 242-1745 gstrommer@hobbsstraus.com
OR 931106 

AK 0911044 
WA 43308

Federal Indian Not available

58 Taylor, Frederick K. 1992021 6/14/2021
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

525 B St., Ste. 2200
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 238-1900 fred.taylor@procopio.com CA 159838

Litigation, intellectual property, 
finance, complex commercial, 

environmental enforcement, Native 
American

Not available

59 Thomas, Pilar M. 1962021 5/5/2021
Quarles & Brady LLP 

1 S. Church Ave., Ste. 1800 
Tucson, AZ 85701

(520) 770-8744 pilar.thomas@quarles.com AZ 022063
Tribal energy and economic 

development, energy project finance, 
litigation

Not available

60 Tomaras, Brenda L. 1862021 1/8/2021 Not available Not available Not available CA 176900 Not available Not available
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61 Vandermolen, Curtis A. 2022021 9/15/2021
Peebles Kidder Bergin & Robinson LLP

2020 L St., Ste. 250
Sacramento, CA 95811

(916) 441-2700 cvandermolen@ndnlaw.com CA 338366 Environmental, tribal Not available

62 Vezzola, Mark A. 742010 7/13/2010
California Indian Legal Services

609 S. Escondido Blvd.
Escondido, CA 92025

(760) 746-8941 mvezzola@calindian.org CA 243441 Federal Indian, litigation Not available

63 Weathers, Thomas E. 812011 2/9/2011
The Law Offices of Thomas Eagle Weathers, P.C.

1000 Fourth St., Ste. 425
San Rafael, CA 94901

(415) 226-4035 tom@thomasweatherslaw.com CA 171422 Native American Not available

64 Weckenmann, Rose M. 1942021 4/1/2021
Big Fire Law & Policy Group, LLP

1404 Fort Crook Rd. S.
Bellevue, NE 68005

(402) 226-1104 rweckenmann@bigfirelaw.com
CA 248207                                  
OK 19967

Federal Indian Not available

65 Weisband, Douglas M. 1902021 2/9/2021
San Diego Employment Law Group
3517 Camino Del Rio S., Ste. 400

San Diego, CA 92108
(619) 528-2530 douglas@sdlaw.group

CA 332262                                  
PA 3216496

Employment, education Not available

66 White Hawk, Racheal M. 1832020 12/5/2020
Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

525 B St., Ste. 2200
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 906-5654 racheal.whitehawk@procopio.com CA 327073 Federal Indian Not available

67 Williams, Scott W. 1042010 2/6/2012 Not available Not available Not available
CA 097966 
VA 14221

Not available Not available
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